

## L.K. International School, Ghaziabad

Affiliated to CBSE Board, Vide Code No. (2130905)

## PROPOSED FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-2025 PRE-NURSERY TO XII

\*Prospectus and Registration (non - refundable): Rs. 1100/- at the time of admission

\* Admission Charges (non - refundable)

Pre-nursery to VIII : Rs. 20,000/- (exempted till 31 March 2023)

Class IX & XI : Rs 20,000/-Classes X & XII (Direct Admission) : Rs 40,000/-

All CBSE Expenses related to post facto approval will be made by parents.

\*Re - admission charges in class xi for old students who have passed class x board from same school Stream Registration: 5000/-

## Charges subjected to need of client on hourly basis.

Class PLAY GROUP - PRE NURSERY	2400 +300=2700	(UNDER EURO KIDS)
Class NURSERY – KG	2400 +300=2700	(UNDER EURO KIDS)
Class I to V	2650+400 =3050	
Class VI to VIII	3050+400 =3450	
Class IX & X	4250+400 =4650	
Class XI & XII	5450 +400=5850	

CBSE registration fee and board fee is subjected to change as per CBSE rules and regulations for classes IX to XII.

<sup>\*</sup>Composite Fee + Operational Charges Per Month Non-refundable and non-transferable)

Operational Charges stand for :- Security, Electricity, Power Back Up, Green School, Clean School, Support Staff, SMS Services, Furniture and Fixtures, CCTV, Water Purifiers/RO and water coolers, Fire safety, Telephone services.

\*Examination Charges :- Rs 2000/- (Annually)

\*Smart Class Charges :- Rs. 1000/- (Annually)

\*FUNCTION CHARGES -Rs. 2000/-(ANNUALLY)

\*Practical Charges for Classes IX-X :- 3000/- (Annually) collectively for Physics, Chemistry and Biology lab

\*Practical Charges for Classes XI - XII Annually (Optional)

Physics : Rs. 2000/Chemistry : Rs. 2000/Biology : Rs. 2000/Computer Science : Rs. 2000/Fashion studies : Rs. 2000/Home Science : Rs. 2000/Physical education : Rs. 2000/